

## PRESS RELEASE

## **Postal Club's Board meeting in Paris**

The Postal Club's Board meeting took place in Paris (France) on 20 June 2014 during the International Stamp Fair « Planète Timbres »

Important and significant decisions were taken during this meeting:

- Creation of a Facebook page dedicated to the Postal Club
- Implementation of a customized and individualised coaching for every Postal Club's member in order to help, to advise and to guide her or him for their collections
- Organization of a training workshop on Postal Stationeries in Paris in September 2014
- Visit of the Printing House "Cartor Security printing" in October 2014
- Organization of training workshop or an international conference in Bordeaux (France) on the modern cancellation machines.

In addition, the Postal Club's philatelic and tourist travels foreseen to LONDON 2015 and NEW YORK 2016 were refined.

For memory, the Postal Club (INTERNATIONAL POSTAL PHILATELIC CLUB) is an international not-for-profit association and the main objective is to assemble and foster relations between philatelists who work or have worked for any undertaking connected with philately and written or electronic communications in general, as well as representatives of postal authorities working in the philatelic domain.

The Postal Club may accept the participation of other individuals external to the community defined in the paragraph above as philatelists, security printers, stamp dealers and philatelic journalists.

For information or membership to Postal Club, thank you to contact or visit:

- Monika Podolská (English / deutsch / čeština / slovenský / magyar) monika.podolska@philatelic-postal-club.org
  - → Danielle Sié (Français) <u>danielle.sie@philatelic-postal-club.org</u>

or

- → contact@philatelic-postal-club.org→ Tel. + 33 7 87 74 88 43
- → www.philatelic-postal-club.org
- → www.facebook.com/PhilatelicPostalClub